TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type					
KO Entertainment Inc.		08/12/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA					

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KO Gaming Inc.							
Street Address:	2300 W. Sahara Ave. Ste 800							
City:	Las Vegas							
State/Country:	NEVADA							
Postal Code:	89102							
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA							

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3964017	KNOCKOUT POKER TOUR
Registration Number:	3912714	KNOCKOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)892-2479

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-892-2037

Email: halvorson@tmpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristofer Halvorson

Address Line 1: 1757 E. Baseline Rd., Ste 130 Address Line 4: Gilbert, ARIZONA 85233

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristofer E. Halvorson

Signature: /Kristofer E. Halvorson/

Date: 08/26/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$65.00 396401

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment entered this 11th day of August, 2011 is between KO Entertainment Inc., 2300 W. Sahara Ave., Ste 800 Las Vegas Nevada 89102, herein referred to as "Assignor", and KO Gaming Inc., 2300 W. Sahara Ave., Ste 800 Las Vegas Nevada 89102 herein referred to as "Assignee".

In executing this Assignment, the Assignor and the Assignee agree to the following:

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A, both foreign and domestic, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with all trademarks, applications and/or registrations thereof.

																					í		

ASSIGNOR:

KO Entertainment Inc.

REPRESENTATIVE:

ASSIGNEE:

REPRESENTATIVE:

KO Gaming Inc.

State of ARIZONA County of Maricopa

Then personally appeared Given Kingh

08/12/2011

who acknowledged the foregoing, before me.

[Notary Seal]

Notary Public

SUKHBIR SINGH BRAH Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 3, 2012

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0486

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

	#	Mark	Reg. No.	
Г	1.	KNOCKOUT POKER TOUR	3964017	
	2.	KNOCKOUT	3912714	

G.K

TRADEMARK REEL: 004612 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 08/26/2011